Consultancy Expenditure: April 2012 to March 2013

The Scottish Government defines ‘consultancy’ as including a wide range of professional services such
as management consultancy, IT consultancy, financial consultancy, construction and infrastructure
related consultancy, research and evaluation and policy development. Therefore the expenditure
contained in this section reflects this definition of external consultancy.

Audit Scotland mainly uses external consultancy to undertake specific pieces of work which requires
expertise which is not readily available in house.

The following report shows the expenditure by Audit Scotland in relation to external consultancy.

Payee
Advanced Performance Institute

Advanced Performance Institute

AR Associates

AR Associates

Audit Commission
Audit Commission
Audit Commission
Audit Commission
Audit Commission
Audit Commission
Audit Commission

Audit Commission

B Lancaster SRC

B Lancaster SRC

Best Companies
Best Companies

Best Companies

Carol Pease

British Standards Institute
British Standards Institute

Amount
3,472.74

3,450.72

3,069.60

3,420.00

1,147.08
569.94
577.14
1,186.86
569.94
263.72
2,354.52

207,250.00

2,700.00

3,300.00

1,772.30
13,809.60

3,056.72

848.40

684.00

Date

20/08/2012

01/11/2012

16/08/2012

26/03/2013

18/04/2012

31/05/2012

30/07/2012

29/08/2012

30/10/2012

23/11/2012

30/11/2012

25/02/2013

04/06/2012

21/06/2012

18/04/2012

01/08/2012

29/03/2013

11/01/2013

20/06/2012
12/07/2012

Description
Corporate performance management framework

Data visualisation and performance reporting

Property consultancy

Property consultancy

Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy
Community planning partnership consultancy

National Fraud Initiative

Research - Reducing Re-offending

Research - Reducing Re-offending

Data interpretation
Administration fees

Data interpretation

BSS team development project

Application fees
Pre-CertificationAudit



Bruce Shaw Property Consultants
Ltd

Canterbury Christchurch University

CJ Information Management
CJ Information Management

CJ Information Management

Commissum

Collins Frank

Collinson Grant

Deltascheme

Deloitte
Deloitte

Deloitte

D Pia

D Pia

IS4 Housing & Regeneration Ltd

IS4 Housing & Regeneration Ltd

Jill Mitchell Associates Ltd

KPMG

KPMG

LicensEase

Lothian Pension Fund
Lothian Pension Fund

1,184.40

1,503.00

11,400.00

4,213.80
2,746.80

450.00

4,200.00

3,527.00

525.00

2,220.00

18,687.60
31,320.00

21,271.04

2,000.00

5,000.00

15,020.65

2,493.60

2,800.00

9,180.00

8,637.60

1,663.75

709.20

07/12/2012

04/04/2012

11/04/2012

01/07/2012

16/08/2012

01/05/2012

07/08/2012

10/09/2012

01/12/2012

26/07/2012

06/09/2012

06/12/2012

11/06/2012

28/03/2013

15/11/2012

17/01/2013

11/07/2012

19/04/2012

14/08/2012

01/07/2012

26/04/2012
14/06/2012

Property consultancy

Management development

Records management
Records management

Report writing

Extranet testing

Consultancy - fire and rescue report

Job evaluation

SharePoint consultancy

Community planning partnership methodology
Consultancy - NHS Financial Performance & Capital
Investment

Consultancy - NHS Financial Performance & Capital
Investment

Fire and rescue report

Quality and impact review

Consultancy - Housing in Scotland

Consultancy - Social Housing

Production of medicines report

Briefing paper - Higher education

Report on restructuring process

Software licencing consultancy

Pension calculations
Actuarial reports



Lothian Pension Fund

MORI
MORI

MORI

ODS Services Ltd

ODS Services Ltd

Project Scotland

P Worrall
P Worrall
P Worrall
P Worrall
P Worrall

P Worrall

PWC
PwWC
PWC

PWC

Project Scotland

QCG

Real Asset Management

Real Asset Management

Reid-Howie Associates Ltd

Reid-Howie Associates Ltd

Rocket Science

2,096.90

300.00

2,970.00
3,096.00

10,227.00

4,662.00

4,662.00

3,630.00

200.00
600.00
400.00
200.00
400.00

200.00

6,300.00
2,100.00
39,540.00

6,300.00

1,050.00

21,504.25

1,260.00

1,818.68

3,870.00

3,870.00

11/07/2012

27/06/2012

20/08/2012

11/03/2013

31/05/2012

27/07/2012

03/07/2012

25/06/2012

04/07/2012

18/07/2012

19/10/2012

26/10/2012

08/02/2013

11/04/2012

08/06/2012

01/10/2012

25/03/2013

01/05/2012

11/03/2013

01/05/2012

06/06/2012

03/05/2012

03/07/2012

20/03/2013

Actuarial reports

Surveys
MSP 2012 Survey

Correspondence review

Statistics - Health inequalities

Consultancy - Health Inequalities

Consultancy - Mentoring

SharePoint training
SharePoint training
SharePoint training
SharePoint training
SharePoint training

SharePoint training

IAS 19 technical review
IAS 19 technical review
Consultancy - Managing ICT Contracts report

IAS 19 technical review

Management development

HR Consultancy

Fixed assets system upgrade and training

Fixed assets system upgrade and training

Research - Reducing Re-offending

Research - Reducing Re-offending

Evaluation of CPP audits



Rocket Science

TNS

University of Glasgow

Work on word

Work on word

Total

14,568.00

5,040.00

9,708.00

5,012.86

765.00

1,545.00

562,152.41

27/03/2013

01/08/2012

26/07/2012

18/02/2003

07/03/2013

Consultancy

Questionnaire on consumer rights

Consultancy - Reducing Re-offending

Report editing

Report editing



